 1/5
BV-FG03U4CA
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applicationswww.bencent.com.cn
Order Code: BV-FG03U4CA
Version: A1 2017-03-22   Transient Voltage Suppressor
IEC 61000-4-2(ESD)±30KV(air), ±30KV(contact)
IEC61000-4-5(Lightning) 12A@8/20uS

BV    FG   03    U   4   C   A
(1)    (2)    (3)   (4)  (5)  (6)  (7)
Part Numbering System Mark
U33: Part Number
(1) Bencent Transient Voltage Suppressor
(2) Package:DFN2010
(3)Off-state Voltage: 3V
(4)Low capacitance
(5)4 Lines protection
(6)Bi-directional
(7)Customer code
V-I Curve
VDRM  VBR    VC
IDRM
IR
IDRM
VDRM  VBR  VC
IR
IPP
IPP
V
Typical Characteristics
 3/5
BV-FG03U4CA
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applicationswww.bencent.com.cn
Order Code: BV-FG03U4CA
Version: A1 2017-03-22   Transient Voltage Suppressor
symbol Parameter Value Unit
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -55 to+150 ℃
TS Storage Temperature Range -55 to+150 ℃
REF mm inch
A 0.350-0.420 0.014-0.017
A1 0.000-0.050 0.000-0.002
A3 0.120REF 0.005REF
D 1.924-2.076 0.076-0.082
E 0.924-1.076 0.036-0.042
K 0.200MIN 0.008MIN
b 0.180-0.280 0.007-0.011
e 0.500TYP 0.20TYP
L 0.274-0.426 0.011-0.017
Thermal Considerations
Product Dimensions